
 1,892,122  18,192,421  21,312,690

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier

 1,504,105
 100,314
 287,703

 32.3
 37.2
 53.5

 14,791,675
 903,688

 2,497,058

-10.7
-9.2

 35.2

 17,405,386
 1,050,059
 2,857,245

-14.2
-11.6
 25.5

 35.4 -6.2 -10.3

 31,759  300,431  353,279

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier
General Aviation

 19.1 -4.6 -7.9

 1,086  9,776  11,770

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-32.5 -33.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter
passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
@LGA public transportation Total

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 39,025
 4,136

 2,157,375

 10.1
 35.2
 35.6

 396,404
 44,112

 18,178,344

-7.1
-2.0
 7.9

 468,319
 51,155

 21,551,513

-8.6
-4.7
 4.4

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

OCTOBER 2002 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez, Kathereena Singh, D.Wilson    e-mail to avstatistics@panynj.gov

Regional passenger enplanements rose
32.2%, greatly outpacing the national
average of 13.2% reported by U.S. major
carriers by the American Transport
Association.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-12.3

 16,183
 1,605

 12,647
 1,324

 157,644
 14,504

 116,921
 11,362

 187,258
 17,207

 136,386
 12,428

 9.5
 17.7
 28.8
 84.9

-17.3
-10.8
 19.1
 13.2

 1,796  20,455  24,404-9.6 -48.6 -50.0

 1,050
 36

-12.0
-20.0

 9,460
 316

-31.7
-49.5

 11,372
 398

-33.1
-49.0

 205,595
 17,690

 29,815
 47,505

 23.5
 18.9

 25.8
 23.1

 2,151,840
 161,585

 271,984
 433,569

 1.7
-9.9

-6.4
-7.8

 2,532,631
 193,447

 322,200
 515,647

-3.0
-12.1

-13.9
-13.3

-20.1
-9.9

 15.8
 1.7

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov05-DEC-02 03:53 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  78,576  30.4  726,066 -8.7  852,863 -1.1



AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
DELTA SHUTTLE
UNITED
NORTHWEST
SPIRIT AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
AIR CANADA
CONTINENTAL
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHENY
AMERICAN TRANS AIR
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
AMERICAN EAGLE
DELTA CONNECT:ATLANT
MIDWEST EXPRESS
COMAIR, INC.
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
UA EXP: ATLANT.COAST
FRONTIER AIRLINES

Airline Name

 3,671,910
 3,599,660
 3,055,414
 1,424,452
 1,340,413
 1,201,773

 967,529
 853,028

 0
 615,789
 561,445
 539,399
 435,545
 385,224
 350,585
 255,153
 195,862
 160,096
 117,475
 110,405

Domestic

 203,024
 94,732
 72,681

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 678,975
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 25,433
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 3,874,934
 3,694,392
 3,128,095
 1,424,452
 1,340,413
 1,201,773

 967,529
 853,028
 678,975
 615,789
 561,445
 539,399
 435,545
 385,224
 376,018
 255,153
 195,862
 160,096
 117,475
 110,405

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 18.2
 35.5
 50.2
 56.9
 63.2
 68.8
 73.3
 77.3
 80.5
 83.4
 86.1
 88.6
 90.6
 92.4
 94.2
 95.4
 96.3
 97.1
 97.6
 98.1

Cum %

DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
CONTINENTAL
AIR CANADA
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIDWEST EXPRESS
AMERICAN TRANS AI
DELTA SHUTTLE
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAU
AMERICAN
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHE
COMAIR, INC.
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
NORTHWEST
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AMERICAN EAGLE
USAIR EXP-PIEDMON
TRANSWORLD LLC
AIR CANADA JAZZ

Airline Name

 6,555
 2,054
 1,359

 633
 242
 213
 181
 146

 88
 79
 78
 78
 22
 18
 17

 4
 1
 1
 1
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending October 2002LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

438.2 58

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 438.2  17

International Passenger Service

 35.3  6

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 456.1

 17.3

 12

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

35.2 5@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

473.4 63

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

TRANSATLANTIC

12 Month Ending Data

 20,235,215

 909,260

 168,215

 0

Passengers

 11,372

 242

 157

 0

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 45%Business
 55%Personal

 92%Local Origin & Destination

 8%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

43Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 37%  47%
 12%
 10%

 7%
 7%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 29%

 4%
 5%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF05-DEC-02 03:53 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 55.7
 73.1
 84.7
 90.1
 92.1
 93.9
 95.5
 96.7
 97.5
 98.1
 98.8
 99.5
 99.6
 99.8

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 233.3
 204.9

 11
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 9.3
 17.3

 8.7

 3
 1
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 315.5
 122.7

 30
 28

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 2
 0

 32.1
 3.1
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Nassau, NY
Queens, NY
Westchester, NY
Fairfield, CT


